
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 1  

PROOF OF SERVICE 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA 
 

      
LOKEY FIREARMS, a sole proprietorship; 
FFLGUARD, LLC, a Delaware limited 
liability company; and CALIFORNIA RIFLE 
& PISTOL ASSOCIATION, 
INCORPORATED, a California corporation, 
 
 

Petitioners-Plaintiffs, 
  
 v. 
 
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA; SARA H. 
CODY, M.D., in her official capacity as 
Health Officer of the County of Santa Clara; 
LAURIE SMITH, in her official capacity as 
Sheriff of the County of Santa Clara; JEFF 
ROSEN, in his official capacity as District 
Attorney for the County of Santa Clara; and 
DOES 1-25, 
 

Respondents-Defendants. 

Case No.:  
  
PROOF OF SERVICE OF ORDER TO 
SHOW CAUSE DOCUMENTS 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

lpalmerin
Typewritten Text
20CV365840



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 2  

PROOF OF SERVICE 
 

PROOF OF SERVICE 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA 
 
 I, Laura Palmerin, am employed in the City of Long Beach, Los Angeles County, 
California. I am over the age eighteen (18) years and am not a party to the within action.  My 
business address is 180 East Ocean Boulevard, Suite 200, Long Beach, California 90802.  
 
 On April 29, 2020, I served the foregoing document(s) described as  
 

1. ORDER GRANTING EX PARTE APPLICATION TO STAY ENFORCEMENT 
OF SANTA CLARA ORDER REQUIRING LICENSED FIREARM DEALERS TO 
CLOSE OR ALTERNATIVELY, FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER 
AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE (Dated April 23, 2020) 
 

2. EX PARTE APPLICATION TO STAY ENFORCEMENT OF SANTA CLARA 
ORDER REQUIRING LICENSED FIREARM DEALERS TO CLOSE OR 
ALTERNATIVELY, FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER 
TO SHOW CAUSE (Filed April 22, 2020) 
 

3. MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF EX 
PARTE APPLICATION TO STAY ENFORCEMENT OF SANTA CLARA 
ORDER REQUIRING LICENSED FIREARM DEALERS TO CLOSE OR 
ALTERNATIVELY, FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER 
TO SHOW CAUSE (Filed April 22, 2020) 
 

4. DECLARATION OF SEAN A. BRADY IN SUPPORT OF EX PARTE 
APPLICATION TO STAY ENFORCEMENT OF SANTA CLARA ORDER 
REQUIRING LICENSED FIREARM DEALERS TO CLOSE OR 
ALTERNATIVELY, FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER 
TO SHOW CAUSE (Filed April 22, 2020) 
 

5. DECLARATION OF MIKE BARRANCO IN SUPPORT OF EX PARTE 
APPLICATION TO STAY ENFORCEMENT OF SANTA CLARA ORDER 
REQUIRING LICENSED FIREARM DEALERS TO CLOSE OR 
ALTERNATIVELY, FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER 
TO SHOW CAUSE (Filed April 22, 2020) 
 

6. DECLARATION OF DAVID LOKEY IN SUPPORT OF EX PARTE 
APPLICATION TO STAY ENFORCEMENT OF SANTA CLARA ORDER 
REQUIRING LICENSED FIREARM DEALERS TO CLOSE OR 
ALTERNATIVELY, FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER 
TO SHOW CAUSE (Filed April 22, 2020) 
 

7. REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE IN SUPPORT OF EX PARTE 
APPLICATION TO STAY ENFORCEMENT OF SANTA CLARA ORDER 
REQUIRING LICENSED FIREARM DEALERS TO CLOSE OR 
ALTERNATIVELY, FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER 
TO SHOW CAUSE (Filed April 22, 2020) 

 
on the interested parties in this action by placing  
  [   ] the original 

[X] a true and correct copy 
thereof by the following means, addressed as follows:  
 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 3  

PROOF OF SERVICE 
 

James R. Williams 
Email: james.williams@cco.sccgov.org 
Melissa Kiniyalocts 
Email: melissa.kiniyalocts@cco.sccgov.org 
Jason Bussey 
Email: jason.bussey@cco.sccgov.org 
Office of the County Counsel 
County of Santa Clara 
70 West Hedding Street 
East Wing, 9th Floor 
San Jose, CA 95110 
 
 

   X    (BY ELECTRONIC MAIL) As follows: I served a true and correct copy by electronic 
transmission to the emails shown above. Said transmission was reported and completed 
without error. 

 
   X    (STATE)  I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that 

the foregoing is true and correct.   
 
 Executed on April 29, 2020, at Long Beach, California. 
 
 
         
 
              
        Laura Palmerin 

mailto:james.williams@cco.sccgov.org
mailto:melissa.kiniyalocts@cco.sccgov.org
mailto:jason.bussey@cco.sccgov.org



