1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF	THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
9	FOR THE COUNTY	OF SANTA CLARA
10	V OVERVIEW ENDEADAGE	
11	LOKEY FIREARMS, a sole proprietorship; FFLGUARD, LLC, a Delaware limited	Case No.: 20CV365840
12	liability company; and CALIFORNIA RIFLE & PISTOL ASSOCIATION,	PROOF OF SERVICE OF ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE DOCUMENTS
13	INCORPORATED, a California corporation,	
14	Petitioners-Plaintiffs,	
15	v.	
16	COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA; SARA H.	
17	CODY, M.D., in her official capacity as Health Officer of the County of Santa Clara;	
18	LAURIE SMITH, in her official capacity as Sheriff of the County of Santa Clara; JEFF	
19	ROSEN, in his official capacity as District Attorney for the County of Santa Clara; and	
20	DOES 1-25,	
21	Respondents-Defendants.	
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
		1

1	PROOF OF SERVICE
2	STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA
3	I, Laura Palmerin, am employed in the City of Long Beach, Los Angeles County, California. I am over the age eighteen (18) years and am not a party to the within action. My business address is 180 East Ocean Boulevard, Suite 200, Long Beach, California 90802.
5	On April 29, 2020, I served the foregoing document(s) described as
6	1. ORDER GRANTING EX PARTE APPLICATION TO STAY ENFORCEMENT
7	OF SANTA CLARA ORDER REQUIRING LICENSED FIREARM DEALERS TO CLOSE OR ALTERNATIVELY, FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE (Dated April 23, 2020)
8 9 10	2. EX PARTE APPLICATION TO STAY ENFORCEMENT OF SANTA CLARA ORDER REQUIRING LICENSED FIREARM DEALERS TO CLOSE OR ALTERNATIVELY, FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE (Filed April 22, 2020)
11	3. MEMORANDUM OF POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF EX PARTE APPLICATION TO STAY ENFORCEMENT OF SANTA CLARA
12	ORDER REQUIRING LICENSED FIREARM DEALERS TO CLOSE OR ALTERNATIVELY, FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER
13	TO SHOW CAUSE (Filed April 22, 2020)
14	4. DECLARATION OF SEAN A. BRADY IN SUPPORT OF EX PARTE APPLICATION TO STAY ENFORCEMENT OF SANTA CLARA ORDER
15	REQUIRING LICENSED FIREARM DEALERS TO CLOSE OR
16	ALTERNATIVELY, FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE (Filed April 22, 2020)
17	5. DECLARATION OF MIKE BARRANCO IN SUPPORT OF EX PARTE
18	APPLICATION TO STAY ENFORCEMENT OF SANTA CLARA ORDER REQUIRING LICENSED FIREARM DEALERS TO CLOSE OR
19	ALTERNATIVELY, FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE (Filed April 22, 2020)
20	6. DECLARATION OF DAVID LOKEY IN SUPPORT OF EX PARTE APPLICATION TO STAY ENFORCEMENT OF SANTA CLARA ORDER
21	REQUIRING LICENSED FIREARM DEALERS TO CLOSE OR
22	ALTERNATIVELY, FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE (Filed April 22, 2020)
23	7. REQUEST FOR JUDICIAL NOTICE IN SUPPORT OF EX PARTE
24	APPLICATION TO STAY ENFORCEMENT OF SANTA CLARA ORDER REQUIRING LICENSED FIREARM DEALERS TO CLOSE OR
25	ALTERNATIVELY, FOR TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE (Filed April 22, 2020)
26	on the interested parties in this action by placing
27	[ ] the original [X] a true and correct copy
28	thereof by the following means, addressed as follows:

1	James R. Williams Email: james.williams@cco.sccgov.org Melissa Kiniyalocts Email: melissa.kiniyalocts@cco.sccgov.org	
2		
3	Jason Bussey	
4	Email: jason.bussey@cco.sccgov.org Office of the Counsel	
5	County of Santa Clara 70 West Hedding Street	
6	East Wing, 9th Floor San Jose, CA 95110	
7		
8	X (BY ELECTRONIC MAIL) As follows: I served a true and correct copy by electronic transmission to the emails shown above. Said transmission was reported and completed without error.	
9		
10	X (STATE) I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.	
11	Executed on April 29, 2020, at Long Beach, California.	
12	Dan La Consider	
13	Janufalein	
14	Laura Palmerin	
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
	3	